2023 Recreation and Community Development
City and Library Tax Abatements

Recreation and Sports City & Library Tax Abatements
Sutherland Curling Club
CN Curling Club
Nutana Curling Club
Latrace Arena
Saskatoon Bridge Club
TOTAL $

Social Serving Organizations City & Library Tax Abatements
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Saskatoon
Canadian Red Cross Society

Central Urban Métis Federation
Core Neighbourhood Youth Coop

Cosmopolitan Industries Inc.

Crocus Cooperative

Fairfield Senior Citizens Corp.

Lighthouse Supported Living Inc.

Mennonite Central Committee Saskatchewan

John Howard Society

Saskatchewan Abilities Council (Saskatoon Region)
Saskatchewan Association of Rehabilitiation Centres (SARC)
Saskatoon Community Service Village Inc.
Saskatoon Downtown Youth Centre - EGADZ
Saskatoon Food Bank

Saskatoon Friendship Inn

Saskatoon Indian & Métis Friendship Centre
Saskatoon Senior Citizen's Service Association
Station 20 West

St. George's Senior Citizen Club
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Culture Organizations City & Library Tax Abatements

20 Above Holdings Inc. (AKA + PAVED Arts and New Media) $
Troupe du Jour $
Broadway Theatre $
Sask Craft Council $
Ukrainian Museum of Canada $
Persephone Theatre $

GRAND TOTAL $

Appendix 1

$9,619.09
$14,682.00
$49,039.89
$42,132.30
$15,055.02
130,528.30

19,720.10
14,517.04

21,901.17
10,774.85

117,752.44
12,093.40
13,671.78
48,103.07
16,221.57

7,391.67

227,917.00
26,997.49
11,291.81

8,726.40
30,638.33
22,905.98
17,884.04
15,431.30
52,147.07
22,222.45

718,308.96

6,819.18
12,532.20
13,208.19
17,494.84
37,068.31
76,612.02

163,734.74

1,012,572.00
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