2023 Recreation and Community Development City and Library Tax Abatements

Recreation and Sports City & Library Tax Abatement Sutherland Curling Club CN Curling Club Nutana Curling Club Latrace Arena Saskatoon Bridge Club	ots OTAL	\$	\$9,619.09 \$14,682.00 \$49,039.89 \$42,132.30 \$15,055.02 130,528.30
Social Serving Organizations City & Library Tax Abatements			
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Saskatoon	atom	\$	19,720.10
Canadian Red Cross Society		\$	14,517.04
Central Urban Métis Federation			21,901.17
Core Neighbourhood Youth Coop		\$ \$	10,774.85
Cosmopolitan Industries Inc.		\$	117,752.44
Crocus Cooperative		\$	12,093.40
Fairfield Senior Citizens Corp.		\$	13,671.78
Lighthouse Supported Living Inc.		\$	48,103.07
Mennonite Central Committee Saskatchewan		\$	16,221.57
John Howard Society		\$	7,391.67
Saskatchewan Abilities Council (Saskatoon Region)		\$	227,917.00
Saskatchewan Association of Rehabilitiation Centres (SARC)		\$	26,997.49
Saskatoon Community Service Village Inc.		\$	11,291.81
Saskatoon Downtown Youth Centre - EGADZ		\$	8,726.40
Saskatoon Food Bank		\$	30,638.33
Saskatoon Friendship Inn		\$	22,905.98
Saskatoon Indian & Métis Friendship Centre		\$	17,884.04
Saskatoon Senior Citizen's Service Association		\$	15,431.30
Station 20 West		\$	52,147.07
St. George's Senior Citizen Club		\$	22,222.45
_	DTAL	\$	718,308.96
Culture Organizations City & Library Tax Abatements			
20 Above Holdings Inc. (AKA + PAVED Arts and New Media)		Φ.	6,819.18
Troupe du Jour		\$ \$	12,532.20
Broadway Theatre		φ	13,208.19
Sask Craft Council		Φ Φ	17,494.84
Ukrainian Museum of Canada		\$ \$ \$	37,068.31
Persephone Theatre		Φ Φ	76,612.02
·	OTAL	φ \$	163,734.74
•		7	
GRAND TO	DTAL	\$	1,012,572.00